Training 30 Nov 2025 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1010
1098
1327
1553
1863
1548
1893
1509
1248
1009
1579
1946
1979
2063
1529
2023
1847
1271
1526
1741
1524
1615
1432
1172
1658
1236
1148
1521
1908
1057
2043
1982
1595
1212
1906
1319
1762
1867
1966
1670

Whales audition for Broadway

Robot butler runs away

Leprechauns open the first gold bank
Elderly man flies kite

Moonlight turns people colorful

Samer emigrating to the U.S.

Giraffes participate in wrestling
Construction workers become fashion designers
12-legged race to victory

Chimney sweep day

Dinosaurs become professional dancers
Professional hide-and-seek championship
Swimmer crosses ocean

Champions League held on Mars
Ceramic teeth

Double-ended match popular

Boss annexes land

Hard rock appears in opera

Company is started

Time travelers lost luggage

Time travelers host tea party

Balloons revolt against gravity

Ice cream spouts poetry

Apple tree gives carrots

Moonlight sets off fireworks

Chevrolet only five bucks
Wizards open theme park

Talking shoes find purpose

Dancing broccoli takes stage

Time freezes during taco Tuesday

Trolls iron laundry competitively

Invisible humans join swim team
Stewardesses stake

Pizza transforms into spaceship

Warmer explodes

Abandoned theme park becomes wildlife refuge
Milkshake rains in August

Earth turns away

Smartphones completely made of plastic
Alien mocked at carnival party

Key: 41d4f7e9
Recall time: 15 min
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1258
1802
1929
1230
2034
1808
1635
1830
1930
1082
1223
1209
1256
1785
1260
1292
1063
1420
2036
1044
1972
1769
2011
1702
1637
1052
1096
2039
1126
1904
1881
1701
1985
1834
2095
1466
1601
1287
1900
1616

Zebra with green stripes discovered
Chocolate trees sprout overnight

Invisible woman wins hide-and-seek championship

A king ascended

Magpie steals shiny credit card
Door without a handle invented
New mousetrap invented

Cat eats shark

Time-traveling potato discovered
Books come alive nightly
WMC in Bolivia

Private health insurance abolished
Forest is being cleared

Dragon runs for office

Chinese exercise in bathroom
Peace between Mars and Earth
Murder threat against a baby
Airbag very comfortable

Cats run for office

Flying cars malfunction spectacularly
Villagers elect pet tortoise
Olympians win hula hoops

Talking trees protest tree-cutting
Library books start writing themselves
Bicycle seamless drives uphill
Flying saucers after marital quarrel
Priceless plate smashed

Octopus learns to juggle

Aliens declare potato festival
Invisible rabbit leads parade

Time travel tour launched

Teapots gain consciousness
Giraffes become fashion icons
Grasshopper jumps far

Horse wins a ribbon

Talking trees plan revolution
Hansel alone in the forest

Planet earth defeated in battle
Squirrels donate fruits yearly
Mirrors reveal alternate dimensions
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1384
2078
1108
1243
1771
1409
1360
1092
1283
1721
1045
1504
1133
1308
1084
1919
1970
1884
1341
1911
1479
1300
1912
1345
1216
1101
2064
1651
1199
1107
2014
1705
1145
1806
1710
1407
1457
1251
1405
1773

Ghosts offer home decoration advice
Kangaroo starts a parkour team

Bed makes itself

Fairytale characters play poker
Wizards start online dating

UFO lands in Sydney

Three legged footballer banned

One lifts bench press

Elderly wizard wins lottery

Arab studies Aristotle

Fanatic waves a banner

Video recorder back in fashion
Monkey main judge in tournament
Green tomato ripe

Plants hum rock music

A queen was born

Goldfish play poker nightly

Power plant closed

Mice unite against cats

Show jumping without horses
Schoolbus drives round the world
Fish build underwater cities

Hugs in public places are prohibited
New diet - eat nothing!

Out of diapers

Island plundered

Goldfish teaches philosophy class
Milk frothed

Mistletoe branch tradition introduced
Construction of the largest wine cellar
Giraffe takes dance lessons
Grandmother is kidnapped by aliens
Flying fish deliver pizza to shore
Chair becomes national hero

Bank robbery in Cairo

Plank put over Grand Canyon
Sasquatch found at reunion

Traffic is turned around without warning
Behavior theory doubted

Talking trees throw party
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1508
1989
1538
1417
1277
1603
1395
1408
1807
2044
1791
1114
1556
1115
1681
1718
1129
1756
1926
1994
1928
1903
1090
1585
2009
1120
2000
1157
1545
1797
2042
1950
1745
1358
2082
1149
1937
1262
1451
1334

Robots start poetry club

Farmer gets stuck in milking machine
Goblins start fashion line

Panel debate on cat rights

All horses become tiny

Superhero forgot passwords
Greatest person died

Trolls host interspecies friendship festival
Fish become fashion icons

Giant Albatross extinct

Sasquatch goes viral

Dancing ballerina gets cramps
Giraffe gets stuck in supermarket aisle
Gorilla dances tango

Unicorns invade birthday party
Dinosaurs debate modern politics
Vampires modernize wardrobe
Cheering in the Balkans
Mountaineering prohibits

Rabbits give motivational speeches
Fifty dead after pile-up

Roosters hold city elections

Houses are being demolished

Car enters the market

New national hero in Sweden

World exhibition takes place in Warsaw
Giant pizza delivered to city hall
Chickens host a film festival
Industrialist opens new factory

Books complain about readers
Tornado hosts dance-off

Pigs learn to fly

Lizard race in courtyard

American Republicans become Democrats
Explosion of the Moscow ammunition depot

Trees argue about sunlight
Greenlandish olive exports hit
Giraffes start knitting sweaters
Books sing at night

Card game memorized in 20 sec.
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1772
1750
1195
1012
1567
1761
1016
1446
1142
1792
1445
1293
1162
1528
1724

Flying pizzas invade town
Dinosaurs run for senate
Wizards open a bakery
Bicycle races on clouds
Children teach adults yoga
Teapot sings love songs
Tortoise becomes Formula 1 champion
Pigs learn to salsa dance

King wins horse race

Time travelers join a parade
Egyptian mummy dances

Dog lands on the moon
Bubble wrap open their gallery
Dragon saves the town
Language of snails deciphered

Key: 41d4f7e9
Recall time: 15 min



