Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 41d4f7e9 Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

1	1010	Whales audition for Broadway
2	1098	Robot butler runs away
3	1327	Leprechauns open the first gold bank
4	1553	Elderly man flies kite
5	1863	Moonlight turns people colorful
6	1548	Samer emigrating to the U.S.
7	1893	Giraffes participate in wrestling
8	1509	Construction workers become fashion designers
9	1248	12-legged race to victory
10	1009	Chimney sweep day
11	1579	Dinosaurs become professional dancers
12	1946	Professional hide-and-seek championship
13	1979	Swimmer crosses ocean
14	2063	Champions League held on Mars
15	1529	Ceramic teeth
16	2023	Double-ended match popular
17	1847	Boss annexes land
18	1271	Hard rock appears in opera
19	1526	Company is started
20	1741	Time travelers lost luggage
21	1524	Time travelers host tea party
22	1615	Balloons revolt against gravity
23	1432	Ice cream spouts poetry
24	1172	Apple tree gives carrots
25	1658	Moonlight sets off fireworks
26	1236	Chevrolet only five bucks
27	1148	Wizards open theme park
28	1521	Talking shoes find purpose
29	1908	Dancing broccoli takes stage
30	1057	Time freezes during taco Tuesday
31	2043	Trolls iron laundry competitively
32	1982	Invisible humans join swim team
33	1595	Stewardesses stake
34	1212	Pizza transforms into spaceship
35	1906	Warmer explodes
36	1319	Abandoned theme park becomes wildlife refuge
37	1762	Milkshake rains in August
38	1867	Earth turns away
39	1966	Smartphones completely made of plastic
40	1670	Alien mocked at carnival party

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 41d4f7e9 Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

41	1258	Zebra with green stripes discovered
42	1802	Chocolate trees sprout overnight
43	1929	Invisible woman wins hide-and-seek championship
44	1230	A king ascended
45	2034	Magpie steals shiny credit card
46	1808	Door without a handle invented
47	1635	New mousetrap invented
48	1830	Cat eats shark
49	1930	Time-traveling potato discovered
50	1082	Books come alive nightly
51	1223	WMC in Bolivia
52	1209	Private health insurance abolished
53	1256	Forest is being cleared
54	1785	Dragon runs for office
55	1260	Chinese exercise in bathroom
56	1292	Peace between Mars and Earth
57	1063	Murder threat against a baby
58	1420	Airbag very comfortable
59	2036	Cats run for office
60	1044	Flying cars malfunction spectacularly
61	1972	Villagers elect pet tortoise
62	1769	Olympians win hula hoops
63	2011	Talking trees protest tree-cutting
64	1702	Library books start writing themselves
65	1637	Bicycle seamless drives uphill
66	1052	Flying saucers after marital quarrel
67	1096	Priceless plate smashed
68	2039	Octopus learns to juggle
69	1126	Aliens declare potato festival
70	1904	Invisible rabbit leads parade
71	1881	Time travel tour launched
72	1701	Teapots gain consciousness
73	1985	Giraffes become fashion icons
74	1834	Grasshopper jumps far
75	2095	Horse wins a ribbon
76	1466	Talking trees plan revolution
77	1601	Hansel alone in the forest
78	1287	Planet earth defeated in battle
79	1900	Squirrels donate fruits yearly
80	1616	Mirrors reveal alternate dimensions

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 41d4f7e9 Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

81	1384	Ghosts offer home decoration advice
82	2078	Kangaroo starts a parkour team
83	1108	Bed makes itself
84	1243	Fairytale characters play poker
85	1771	Wizards start online dating
86	1409	UFO lands in Sydney
87	1360	Three legged footballer banned
88	1092	One lifts bench press
89	1283	Elderly wizard wins lottery
90	1721	Arab studies Aristotle
91	1045	Fanatic waves a banner
92	1504	Video recorder back in fashion
93	1133	Monkey main judge in tournament
94	1308	Green tomato ripe
95	1084	Plants hum rock music
96	1919	A queen was born
97	1970	Goldfish play poker nightly
98	1884	Power plant closed
99	1341	Mice unite against cats
100	1911	Show jumping without horses
101	1479	Schoolbus drives round the world
102	1300	Fish build underwater cities
103	1912	Hugs in public places are prohibited
104	1345	New diet - eat nothing!
105	1216	Out of diapers
106	1101	Island plundered
107	2064	Goldfish teaches philosophy class
108	1651	Milk frothed
109	1199	Mistletoe branch tradition introduced
110	1107	Construction of the largest wine cellar
111	2014	Giraffe takes dance lessons
112	1705	Grandmother is kidnapped by aliens
113	1145	Flying fish deliver pizza to shore
114	1806	Chair becomes national hero
115	1710	Bank robbery in Cairo
116	1407	Plank put over Grand Canyon
117	1457	Sasquatch found at reunion
118	1251	Traffic is turned around without warning
119	1405	Behavior theory doubted
120	1773	Talking trees throw party
		. ,

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 41d4f7e9 Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

404	4500	
121	1508	Robots start poetry club
122	1989	Farmer gets stuck in milking machine
123	1538	Goblins start fashion line
124	1417	Panel debate on cat rights
125	1277	All horses become tiny
126	1603	Superhero forgot passwords
127	1395	Greatest person died
128	1408	Trolls host interspecies friendship festival
129	1807	Fish become fashion icons
130	2044	Giant Albatross extinct
131	1791	Sasquatch goes viral
132	1114	Dancing ballerina gets cramps
133	1556	Giraffe gets stuck in supermarket aisle
134	1115	Gorilla dances tango
135	1681	Unicorns invade birthday party
136	1718	Dinosaurs debate modern politics
137	1129	Vampires modernize wardrobe
138	1756	Cheering in the Balkans
139	1926	Mountaineering prohibits
140	1994	Rabbits give motivational speeches
141	1928	Fifty dead after pile-up
142	1903	Roosters hold city elections
143	1090	Houses are being demolished
144	1585	Car enters the market
145	2009	New national hero in Sweden
146	1120	World exhibition takes place in Warsaw
147	2000	Giant pizza delivered to city hall
148	1157	Chickens host a film festival
149	1545	Industrialist opens new factory
150	1797	Books complain about readers
151	2042	Tornado hosts dance-off
152	1950	Pigs learn to fly
153	1745	Lizard race in courtyard
154	1358	American Republicans become Democrats
155	2082	Explosion of the Moscow ammunition depot
156	1149	Trees argue about sunlight
157	1937	Greenlandish olive exports hit
158	1262	Giraffes start knitting sweaters
159	1451	Books sing at night
160	1334	Card game memorized in 20 sec.

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 41d4f7e9 Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

161	1772	Flying pizzas invade town
162	1750	Dinosaurs run for senate
163	1195	Wizards open a bakery
164	1012	Bicycle races on clouds
165	1567	Children teach adults yoga
166	1761	Teapot sings love songs
167	1016	Tortoise becomes Formula 1 champion
168	1446	Pigs learn to salsa dance
169	1142	King wins horse race
170	1792	Time travelers join a parade
171	1445	Egyptian mummy dances
172	1293	Dog lands on the moon
173	1162	Bubble wrap open their gallery
174	1528	Dragon saves the town
175	1724	Language of snails deciphered